

Eckert REEGETEMEDIellott, LLC 213 Market Street Strillon UN 23,10PM 1:44

TEL 717 237 6000 FAX 717 237 6019 www.eckertseamans.com

PA PUC SECRETARY'S BUREAU FRONT DESK

Sarah C. Stoner 717.237.6026 sstoner@eckertseamans.com

June 23, 2017

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor, Room-N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC's Request for Continuation of 5% Reduction in Security Requirements; Docket No. A-2010-2181867

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On May 19, 2017 we submitted on behalf of Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC ("Stream Energy") a Letter Petition to renew its bond at the reduced level of 5%. On June 5, 2017, Staff issued data requests to Stream Energy requesting: (1) evidence of prepaid gross receipt taxes; and (2) AEPS compliance data. Enclosed please find the following documentation in support of Stream Energy's Letter Petition:

1) Stream Energy has prepaid its gross receipt taxes to the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue for its estimated gross revenues for the current year. Proof of the prepaid gross receipt taxes is provided in Attachment A (CONFIDENTIAL).

2) Stream Energy was compliant with AEPS requirements in 2016, as evidenced by the letter provided by the Pennsylvania AEPS Administration Team in Attachment B (CONFIDENTIAL).

3) A verification attesting to the truthfulness of facts set forth in this letter.

Stream Energy requests confidential treatment of the enclosed attachments marked as Confidential as Stream Energy is a privately held company and is not subject to public reporting requirements with respect to the information, and Stream Energy does not publish or otherwise make available for use by the general public or its competitors its financial, business operation or tax information. Accordingly, Stream Energy respectfully requests the Commission to maintain the confidentiality of this information.

Secretary Chiavetta June 23, 2017 Page 2

If you require any additional information regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Mun P. thr

Sarah C. Stoner

Enclosures

cc: Daniel Pickels, Stream Energy w/ enc. (Daniel.Pickels@streamenergy.net) Stephen Jakab, Bureau of Technical Utility Services w/enc. (sjakab@pa.gov)

RECEIVED JREAU

VERIFICATION

I, John Goodson, Vice President Treasurer for Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC hereby verify that I am authorized to and do make this Verification for it, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Letter are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC to prove the same at any hearing in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

6 22 2017 Date

John Goodson, Vice President Treasurer Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC

RECEIVED

213 Market Street, Eighth Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-2132

> Stream Energy Pennsylvania LLC Docket No. A-2010-2181867

CONFIDENTIAL ATTACHMENT A CONFIDENTIAL ATTACHMENT B



RECEIVED 2017 JUN 23 PH 1: 45 SECRETARY'S BUREAU FRONT DESK